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H05-054 – Policy/Procedure
July 25, 2005

	TO: 
	Home and Community Services Regional Administrators

	FROM:
	Penny Black, Director,  Home and Community Services Division

	SUBJECT: 
	CHANGE IN NURSING HOME NOTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS

	Purpose:
	The purpose of this MB is to advise financial and social services staff of the new procedure nursing homes will use when a nursing home resident converts to Medicaid from another funding source.  

	Background:
	Our current policy is to start nursing home payment for clients converting to Medicaid on the date of financial application or the date an assessment is requested, whichever is earlier.  In order for nursing homes to ensure they will get payment, they often submit requests for assessment for all new admissions.  This results in many requests for assessments for clients who will never apply for Medicaid. 

	What’s new, changed, or

Clarified

 
	For Policy/Procedure:

· Effective August 1, 2005, the request for assessment will not be a factor in determining an applicant’s nursing home payment authorization date. 

· Nursing home payment can begin with the date of admission when the following conditions are met as of that date:

· The client is financially eligible

· The client is functionally eligible

· Payment can begin no more than three months prior to the first day of the month in which the application is received.

· Social services will consider the date the financial application is received as the request for assessment.

· Nursing homes will no longer fax assessment requests or send the Notice of Action (NOA) DSHS form 15-031 for applicants converting to Medicaid from another payment source.

For Information:

· There is no change to the notification process or payment start date for Medicaid recipients admitting to a nursing facility.  

· Nursing facilities will continue to notify HCS of Medicaid recipients’ admissions by requesting assessments or sending NOAs.

· Current Medicaid clients must be assessed by HCS prior to admission unless the recipients are admitted from a hospital.

	ACTION:
	· Do not use the date of request for assessment as an eligibility factor when determining the nursing home payment start date for new Medicaid applicants.

· If eligible, payment can begin up to three months prior to the first day of the month in which the application is received.

	Related 
REFERENCES:
	ADSA: NH #2005-013 Dear Nursing Facility/Home Administrator letter 

http://www.aasa.dshs.wa.gov/professional/letters/nh/2005/05-016.htm

	ATTACHMENT(S):   
	

	CONTACT(S):
	Mary Lou Percival, 360-725-2318, perciml@dshs.wa.gov
David Armes, 360-725-2561, armesjd@dshs.wa.gov


























